# CERTIFICATE



# ISO 9001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

### **Softing AG**

**DEKRA** 

#### Scope of certification:

Sales, order processing, production of innovative testing and measuring technology, software and hardware development, service and support for electronic and software products, repairs and project management as well as services in the automotive electronics and industrial automation business areas

#### **Certified location:**

Richard-Reitzner-Allee 6, 85540 Haar, Deutschland (further locations see annex)

has established and maintains a quality management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A21091121.

Certificate registration no.: Validity of previous certificate:

Language translation

90111042/5 2022-02-09 Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to: 2022-02-10 2025-02-09

PORTUTION ARRANGENT

Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle D-ZM-16029-01-01

Dr. Gerhard Nagel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2022-02-07

DEKRA



DEKRA Certification GmbH \* Handwerkstraße 15 \* D-70565 Stuttgart \* www.dekra.de/audits

## Annex to the Certificate No. 90111042/5

valid from 2022-02-10 to 2025-02-09

The following locations / companies belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarter	Certified location	Scope of certification
	Softing AG	Richard-Reitzner-Allee 6 85540 Haar Deutschland	See page 1
	at the following locations / at the companies at the following locations		Scope of certification
1.	Softing Engineering & Solutions GmbH	Einhornstraße 10 72138 Kirchentellinsfurt Deutschland	Development, sales and service of electronics and software products, in particular tools and services for industrial automation at the level of bus systems and networking of components



DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2022-02-07

DEKRA Certification GmbH \* Handwerkstraße 15 \* D-70565 Stuttgart \* www.dekra.de/audits